FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 11-15-2000



101516296

EN11117 DO1 Heong et al.

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

29/130187

9/28/00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

• •		PAT	TENTS O	NL	1					OT
	nissioner of Patents and Trademar					origina	l docum	ent(s)	or copy(ies).	4 / E
Submission	Туре	Con	veyance	• •						25 E
X New		[X]	Assignmen	t		Securit	y Agreei	nent		□ C =
Resubmi Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#		License			Change	of Nam	е		1c54;
Reel #	n of PTO Error Frame #		Merger		U.S.	Other <i>Govern</i>				
Correctiv	e Document Frame #		(F	1	-	/ ∪.S. Go∙ tal File	vernment A	ı̈́ ΄	et File	
Conveying F	Party(ies)		Mark if additi	<u>.                                      </u>			ng parties	attache	ed Execution Da	ite .
Name (line 1)	Chew Wooi Heong									Year () )
Name (line 2)										<del></del>
Second Party									Execution Dat Month Day	
Name (line 1)	Ya Chee Yeong								9-18-0	$\overline{\Sigma}$
Name (line 2)										
Receiving P	arty			Mar	k if addi	itional n	ames of re	eceiving	parties attache	d
Name (line 1)	Motorola, Inc.	-							f document to be is an assignment ecciving party is	and the
Name (line 2)	Energy Systems Group							5	lomiciled in the U States, an appoint	nited
Address (line 1)	Intellectual Property Department							r	of a domestic epresentative is a Designation musi	be a
Address (line 2)	1700 Belle Meade Court								separate documer Assignment.)	nt from
Address (line 3)	Lawrenceville City		Georgia State/Coun	try			30043 Zip Co	de	]	
Domestic R	epresentative Name and A	ddres	```		the firs	t Receiv	ing Party			
Name	Motorola, Inc.									
Address (line 1)	Energy Systems Group									
Address (line 2)	Intellectual Property Department									
Address (line 3)	1700 Belle Meade Court									
Address (line 4)	Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043									]
9000 DMSJ k <u>s 00</u> 581 - N.	(00:38 500, 0 - 0.50 - 0	OR OF	FICE USE O	NLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0435** 

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	)-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspond	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	r (770) 338-3227
Name	Motorola, Inc.		
Address (line 1)	Energy Systems Group		
Address (line 2)	Intellectual Property Departmen	nt	
Address (line 3)	1700 Belle Meade Court		
Address (line 4)	Lawrenceville, Georgia 30043		
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 4
	Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	if additional numbers attached
If this document i signed by the firs	st named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	ation was Month Day Year
Ente only	peration Treaty (PCT) or PCT application number or if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT
Number of F	roperties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 1
Deposit	of Payment: Enclo Account payment by deposit account or if addit	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):  Deposit Account X  Itional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:  Authorization to charge additional fees:	# 50-0304
Statement a	nd Signature		Yes X No
To the attache indicat	best of my knowledge and beled copy is a true copy of the order herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true riginal document. Charges to depos	
	Burrus, IV of Person Signing	Signature	

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

ОМВ 0651-0027		PATENTS ONLY	PATENT
Conveying Pa	·	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	orties attached Execution Date
_	Conveying Parties		Month Day Year
<u> </u>	Stephen Powers		9-22 00
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)	rant Lloyd		Month Day Year  9-27-62
Name (line 2)			Execution Date
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year
Name (line 2)			181. 187.
Receiving Pa	irty(ies)	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached
Enter additional l	Receiving Party(ies)		26
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorder is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)			of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code
• •	lumber(s) or Patent N	umber(s) Mark if additional num	
	atent Application Number		Patent Number(s)

PATENT

**REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0437** 

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Whereas, I, Chew Wooi Heong of _Penang, Malaysia, hereafte elerred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in		ASSIGNMENT OF	APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) EN11117 DO1
eferred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number / For A Radio Telephone    Tor which an application for a United States Patent was executed on Application Number / For A Radio Telephone / Application Number / For A Radio Telephone / For A Radio Telephone / Application Number / For A Radio Telephone / For A Radio Telephone / Application Number / For A Radio Telephone / Application Number / For A Radio Telephone / Application Number / For A Radio Telephone / Application of Application of Application of Application of Application of Application of the sum of One dollars (\$1	Whereas, I,	Chew Wooi Heong	of Penang, Malaysia	, hereafte
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	referred to a	as applicant, have invented o	certain new and useful improvements	in
Application Number/	Battery For	A Radio Telephone		
Whereas,Motorola, IncofSchaumburg, Illinoisherein referred to assignee" whose post office address is1303 E. Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinoisis de sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone dollars (\$	App	olication Number/_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
assignee" whose post office address is1303 E. Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinoisis de irrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of				
State of				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum ofone dollars (\$1), the receipt whereof is accompleted, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States thereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this	-	•		
chowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this				), the receipt whereof is ac-
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this			•	•
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this				<u>-</u>
hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this		-	-	
egranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this	_			
egranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.  Executed this	Patent to sa	id assignee, of the entire rig	ht, title, and interest in and to the same	e, for his sole use and behoof;
state of		-		
State of		_		•
State of		,	,	J
State of			day of	
State of			•	,
State of	<u></u>		- Thu	/
	County of Before me and acknow	personally appeared saidwledged the foregoing instrum	``	
				Intany Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0438 PTO/SB/15 (8.96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT	OF APPL	ICATION

Docket Number (Optional) EN11117 DO1

Whereas, I, Ya	a Chee Yeong	of	Penang, Malaysia	, hereafter
	pplicant, have invented cer			
Battery For A	Radio Telephone			
Applica	ch an application for a Unite ation Number/ ch an application for a Unite			_
				herein referred to
	se post office address is			
sirous of acquir	ring the entire right, title and	interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore	in consideration of the sum	of one	dollars (\$1)	, the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, a	nd other good and valuable	considerat	ion, I, the applicant, by the	se presents do sell, assign
and transfer un	to said assignee the full and	dexclusive	right to the said invention i	n the United States and the
entire right, title	and interest in and to any a	nd all Pater	nts which may be granted th	nerefor in the United States,
I hereby author	ize and request the Comm	issioner of	Patents and Trademarks t	o issue said United States
Patent to said a	ssignee, of the entire right,	title, and in	terest in and to the same, f	or his sole use and behoof;
and for the use	and behoof of his legal repr	esentative	s, to the full end of the term	for which said Patent may
be granted, as	fully and entirely as the sam	e would ha	ve been held by me had th	is assignment and sale not
been made.				
at				·
			JUNE .	
and acknowled	rsonally appeared said ged the foregoing instrument			nature)
day of				
Seal			(Note	arv Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0439

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

	ASSIGNMENT OF	ADDI ICAT	TION .	Docket Number (Optional)
	A33IGIVILLIT OF	APPLICA	IIOI4	EN11117 DO1
Whereas, I,	Stephen Powers	of _	Lawrenceville, Georgia	, hereafter
				n
Battery Fo	r A Radio Telephone			
for w	vhich an application for a Uni lication Number/	ted States Pa	itent was filed on	
X for w	vhich an application for a Uni	ted States Pa	atent was executed on _	G-22-CC, and
Whereas,	Motorola, Inc.	of	Schaumburg, Illinois	herein referred to
"assignee" w	hose post office address is _	1303 E. A	lgonquin Road, Schaum	nburg, Illinois is de-
sirous of acc	quiring the entire right, title ar	nd interest in	the same;	
Now, therefo	ore, in consideration of the su	ım of <u>one</u>	dollars (\$1	_), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged	, and other good and valuabl	e considerati	on, I, the applicant, by th	ese presents do sell, assign
and transfer	unto said assignee the full a	nd exclusive i	right to the said inventior	n in the United States and the
entire right, t	itle and interest in and to any	and all Paten	its which may be granted	therefor in the United States,
I hereby auti	horize and request the Comi	missioner of l	Patents and Trademarks	s to issue said United States
Patent to sai	d assignee, of the entire righ	t, title, and int	terest in and to the same	, for his sole use and behoof;
and for the u	se and behoof of his legal re	presentatives	s, to the full end of the ter	m for which said Patent may
be granted, a	as fully and entirely as the sa	me would ha	ve been held by me had	this assignment and sale not
been made.			_	
Executed this	s <u> </u>	day of	September	
at Motoro	la, Inc. Lawrenceville, Geor		<i>g</i>	·
		_	magam f Van	Signature)
State of County of _		_	~	ngriature,
Before me	personally appeared said	Stephe		
and acknow	redged the foregoing instrume		ee act and deed this <u>2</u> atishia Higgs	-2
y 0	N	ntany Public G	winnett County, Georgia Expires February 2, 2004	ZI VERR
Seal	141	y Commission	<b>, ,</b>	otary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

**PATENT REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0440**  Approved for use through 9/30/98. 10/30/98 Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

## Docket Number (Optional) ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION EN11117 DO1 Grant Lloyd of Lawrenceville, Georgia Whereas, I, referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Battery For A Radio Telephone for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number \_\_\_\_\_/\_\_\_ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 9-27-60, and Motorola, Inc. \_\_\_\_\_ of Schaumburg, Illinois Whereas. herein referred to "assignee" whose post office address is \_\_\_\_\_1303 E. Algonquin Road, Schaumburg, Illinois sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$\_\_\_1\_\_\_), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof: and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. 21 \_\_\_\_ day of <u>September</u> Executed this Motorola, Inc. Lawrenceville, Georgia SS: Georgia State of County of <u>Gwinnett</u> Svant Before me personally appeared said \_ and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of September, Zick Zilla Latishia Higgs Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgia-My Commission Expires February 2, 2004

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take ().1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

Seal

RECORDED: 09/28/2000

PATENT REEL: 011229 FRAME: 0441

(Notary Public)